)P \$40.00 6503;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Documents relating to Assignment of rights by Neil Stoodley (Deceased) to Electron Tubes Limited by virtue of Art. 39(1)(a) of the UK Patents Act of 1977		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Neil Stoodley (Deceased)	11/01/1995	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electron Tubes Limited		
Street Address:	Bury Street, Ruislip		
City:	Middlesex		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	HA4 7TA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6503342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-2600
Email: mbmanzo@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1	1581.0700000/RWE
---------------------------	------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert W. Esmond

Total Attachments: 4

source=15810700000ASSGN-NEIL-STOODLEY-TO-ELECTRONTUBES#page1.tif source=15810700000ASSGN-NEIL-STOODLEY-TO-ELECTRONTUBES#page2.tif source=15810700000ASSGN-NEIL-STOODLEY-TO-ELECTRONTUBES#page3.tif source=15810700000ASSGN-NEIL-STOODLEY-TO-ELECTRONTUBES#page4.tif

PATENT

500067475 REEL: 016937 FRAME: 0248

THORN EMI Electron Tubes

PHOTOMULTIPLIER DEVELOPMENT MANAGER

I am pleased to announce that, with immediate effect, Neil Stoodley is appointed Photomultiplier Development Manager.

In addition to his new responsibilities, Neil will continue to pursue new and improved photocathodes and activation techniques.

Sponsor

Approved

R. Mypnie

R McALPINE

J P FREDERIKSEN

1 November 1995

PATENT REEL: 016937 FRAME: 0249

*THORN EMI Electron Tubes

PHOTOMULTIPLIER DEVELOPMENT MANAGER

Job Description

Working within an ISO9001 environment and reporting to the Technical Director, the Photomultiplier Development Manager is responsible for the design, development and introduction into manufacture of new and improved photomultipliers, electron multipliers and vacuum photodiodes.

Activities include:-

- To manage development staff and projects on a day to day basis within agreed budgets and timescales. Management responsibilities are defined in ETL's method instruction MI 02402.
- To make staff appraisals and organise staff training as appropriate to the development tasks and within budget limits.
- To meet legislative requirements including product safety, product liability and COSHH.
- To develop new devices, processes and techniques from electron optics, through to electro optical testing including thin film vacuum deposition and mechanical design.
 - 1
- To improve existing designs, processes and techniques via the experimental system.
- To liaise with customers to define requirements and detailed specifications.
- To make regular Patent and Literature searches related to our products and technologies.
- To make patent applications on behalf of the company related to novel devices, processes, techniques and materials as directed by the company from time to time.
- To select components and materials and liaise with suppliers to establish specifications and external sourcing.
- To perform other duties as advised by the Technical Director.

PATENT REEL: 016937 FRAME: 0250

Section 39: Right to employees' inventions

- **39.- (1)** Notwithstanding anything in any rule of law, an invention made by an employee shall, as between him and his employer, be taken to belong to his employer for the purposes of this Act and all other purposes if -
 - (a) it was made in the course of the normal duties of the employee or in the course of duties falling outside his normal duties, but specifically assigned to him, and the circumstances in either case were such that an invention might reasonably be expected to result from the carrying out of his duties; or
 (b) the invention was made in the course of the duties of the employee and, at the time of making the invention, because of the nature of his duties and the particular responsibilities arising from the nature of his duties he had a special obligation to further the interests of the employer's undertaking.
- (2) Any other invention made by an employee shall, as between him and his employer, be taken for those purposes to belong to the employee.
- (3) Where by virtue of this section an invention belongs, as between him and his employer, to an employee, nothing done -
 - (a) by or on behalf of the employee or any person claiming under him for the purposes of pursuing an application for a patent, or (b) by any person for the purpose of performing or working the invention, shall be taken to infringe any copyright or design right to which, as between him and his employer, his employer is entitled in any model or document relating to the invention.

PATENT REEL: 016937 FRAME: 0251



Extract of an entry in a REGISTER of DEATHS

Registration of Births, Deaths and Marriages (Scotland) Act 1965 .

221

D	DEATH Registered In the district of					District No.	Year	Entry No.	
	Fort William					239	2001	19	
1.	1. Forename(s) Neil						2. Sex		
	Surname(s)	Stood	lley						м
3.	3. Occupation Scientist (Pet Food Research and Development)								
4.	Date of Year Month Day 5. Age 6. Marital status birth 1969 3 17 31 years Single						e		
7.	7. When died Found dead 2001 February Twentyfifth 0915 hours								
e.	Where died	Base	of Glov	ers Ch	imney Ber	n Nevis L	ochaber		
9.	Usual reside 24 Banno				Lane, B	radford B	D5 8AE		
10.	Cause of de	ath I (a) Head	and Che	st Inju	cies			
) Mount	ain Fal	.1				
		(c	•						
		(d	.)						
		II							
	Certifying re	gistered me	dical practi	tioner	Rosslyn	Rankin			
11.	Forename(s)	, surname(s	and occu	pation of sp	oouse(s)				
12.	12. Forename(s), surname(s) and occupation of father 13. Forename(s), maiden surname, surname(s) and occupation of mother						and		
	Keith Stoodley University Lecturer (retired)				Shirley Marsh(ms) or Stoodley School Teacher (retired)				
14.	14. Signature of informant, how qualified to give information and address								
37 byoadhuma Police Officer									
	Police Station, Fort William PH33 6EE								
15.	When registered	Year	Month	Day	16.	Jain	ia	Gibt	,
		2001	2	28		- Canan	<i>.</i> ∓ . ₩₹,	Assistant	1
17.	17.								
18.	18.								

Given under the Seal of the General Register Office, New Register House, Edinburgh on \

The above particulars incorporate any subsequent corrections or amendments to the original entry made with the authority of the Registrar General.

This extract is valid only if it has been authenticated by the seal of the General Register Office. If the particulars in the relevant entry in the statutory register have been reproduced by photography, xerography or some other similar process the seal must have been impressed after the reproduction has been made. The General Register Office will authenticate only those reproductions which have been produced by that office.

werning

RECORDED: 12/23/2005

It is an ordered under section 53(3) of the Registration of Births, Doaths and Minitingos (Scotland) Art 1985 for any parson to

PATENT

Marembar 2004

REEL: 016937 FRAME: 0252